© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 19
Data Sheet
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Route Processors
Advanced routing services combined with component monitoring and management
come in both modular and fixed form factors.
Product Overview
The Cisco
®

Cisco ASR 1000 Series RP3
● Cisco IOS XE Software Release 16.3.1
Table 11. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Route Processor 1
ASR1000-RP1 Cisco ASR1000 Series Route Processor 1
ASR1000-RP1= Cisco ASR1000 Series Route Processor 1, Spare
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Route Processor 2
ASR1000-RP2 Cisco ASR1000 Series Route Processor 2
ASR1000-RP2= Cisco ASR1000 Series Route Processor 2, Spare
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Route Processor 3
ASR1000-RP3 Cisco ASR1000 Series Route Processor 3
ASR1000-RP3= Cisco ASR1000 Series Route Processor 3, Spare
ASR1000-RP3-32G-2P Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 w/ 32 GB, 2 Pack
ASR1000-RP3-64G-2P Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 w/ 64 GB, 2 Pack
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 18 of 19
Part Number Product Name
Cisco ASR 1000 RP1 Memory
M-ASR1K-RP1-4GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP1 4 GB DRAM
M-ASR1K-RP1-4GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP1 4 GB DRAM, Spare
M-ASR1K-HDD-40GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP1 40 GB HDD
M-ASR1K-HDD-40GB= Cisco ASR1000 RP1 40 GB HDD, Spare
Cisco ASR 1000 RP2 Memory
M-ASR1K-RP2-8GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP2 8 GB DRAM
M-ASR1K-RP2-8GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP2 8 GB DRAM, Spare
M-ASR1K-RP2-16GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP2 16 GB DRAM
M-ASR1K-RP2-16GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP2 16 GB DRAM, Spare
M-ASR1K-HDD-80GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP2 80 GB HDD
M-ASR1K-HDD-80GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP2 80 GB HDD, spare
M-ASR1K-EUSB-2GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP2 2 GB EUSB+ FLASH, Spare
Cisco ASR 1000 RP3 Memory
M-ASR1K-RP3-8GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 8 GB DRAM
M-ASR1K-RP3-8GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 8 GB DRAM, Spare
M-ASR1K-RP3-16GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 8 GB DRAM
M-ASR1K-RP3-16GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 8 GB DRAM, Spare
M-ASR1K-RP3-32GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 8 GB DRAM
M-ASR1K-RP3-32GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 8 GB DRAM, Spare
M-ASR1K-RP3-64GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 8 GB DRAM
M-ASR1K-RP3-64GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 8 GB DRAM, Spare
M-ASR1K-SSD-100GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 100 GB SSD
M-ASR1K-SSD-100GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 100 GB SSD, Spare
M-ASR1K-SSD-200GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 200 GB SSD
M-ASR1K-SSD-200GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 200 GB SSD, Spare
M-ASR1K-SSD-400GB Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 400 GB SSD
M-ASR1K-SSD-400GB= Cisco ASR1000 Series RP3 400 GB SSD, Spare
Cisco ASR 1000 Series USB Flash Memory Options
MEMUSB-1024FT 1 GB USB Flash Token for Cisco ASR 1000 Series
MEMUSB-1024FT= 1 GB USB Flash Token for Cisco ASR 1000 Series, Spare